



## COTTON BAY HOMEOWNER'S ASSOCIATION

PO Box 683 Gulf Shores, AL 36547
E-Mail info@cottonbayhoa.com
Website www.cottonbayhoa.com
Board Meeting Minutes after annual meeting
Craft Farms Golf Club Palmer Room
March 23, 2019

Meeting was called to order by John Paul Jones at 1:19 pm

Board Members Present: President - John Paul Jones, Vice President - Michael Jones Landscape Chairman - Kenn Krouse, Secretary - Mindy Jones, Web-site chairman - Larry Rideout, Elected Board Members - Hope Becklund and Gwen Rideout.

John Paul made a motion for Gwen Rideout to hold the Modification Chairman position on the Board, Hope Becklund seconded motion and motion carried.

Motion was made by John Paul Jones for Hope Becklund to hold the position (Treasurer) on the Board, Gwen Rideout seconded the motion and the motion carried.

Motion was made by John Paul Jones for Mike Jones to hold the position of Vice – President on the Board, John Paul seconded the motion and the motion carried.

Motion was made by John Paul Jones for Melinda Jones to hold the Secretary position on the Board, Kenn Krouse seconded the motion and the motion carried.

Motion was made by John Paul Jones for Kenn Krouse to hold the position Landscape Chairman on the Board, Larry Rideout seconded motion and motion carried.

Motion was made by Kenn Krouse for Larry Rideout to hold the position of Website Chairman on the Board, Mike Jones seconded motion and motion carried.

Motion made by Melinda Jones for Hope Becklund to change password at PNC Bank and remove Ben Partlow from account and add herself to the accounts, Mike Jones seconded motion and motion carried.

Next year the Cotton Bay Homeowner's Association's Annual Meeting is March 21, 2020 at Craft Farms.

Motion to adjourn made by Larry Rideout, Kenn Krouse seconded motion and meeting was adjourned at 1:41 pm.